# FORM 4

1. Name and Address of Reporting  $\mathsf{Person}^{^\star}$ 

**BAKER JULIAN** 

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Washington, D.G. 20040
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
Instruction 1(b).	Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 OMB Number: Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name **and** Ticker or Trading Symbol

INCYTE CORP [ INCY ]

BAKEI	CJULIAI	<u>v</u>									- ,				X	Directo	or	Х	10% Own	ier	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 667 MADISON AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/17/2017									Officer below)	(give title	e	Other (sp below)	ecify			
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10065						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Indiv	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     Form filed by One Reporting Person     X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																		
			Table	e I - Non-E	Deriva	ative	Se	curiti	ies Ac	quir	ed, Dis	spose	d of,	or Ben	eficially O	wned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)				5) (4) (		) (Instr	r. 3, 4 and	5. Amount Securities Beneficiall Owned Fol Reported Transactio	y lowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
									Code	٧	Amoun	t	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 an	d 4)		_			
Common															58,63		D	$\rightarrow$			
Common														-	61,04		D			(2)	
Common	Stock														33,4	10	I		See Footnote		
Common	Stock			02/17/20	17				A		491,	338	Α	(5)	3,851,	178	I		See Footnote	(4)(5)(13)	
Common	Stock			02/17/20	17				A		502,	779	Α	(5)	4,353,	957	I		See Footnote	(4)(5)(6)(13)	
Common	Stock			02/17/20	17				A		4,487	,412	A	(7)	24,245	,586	I		See Footnote <sup>(4)(7)(13)</sup>		
Common	Stock			02/17/20	17				A		4,896	5,067	A	(7)	29,141,653		I		See Footnote <sup>(4)(7)(8)(9)</sup> (13)(14)		
Common Stock			02/17/20	17			A		111,514		A	(10)	645,423		I		See Footnote <sup>(4)(10)(13)</sup> (14)				
Common Stock		02/17/2017				A		121,672		A	(10)	767,095		I		See Footnote <sup>(4)(10)(1</sup> (13)(14)					
			Ta	ıble II - De										r Benef e securi		ned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exec if an	Deemed ution Date,	4. Trans	action (Instr.	5. D S A	Numberivative curities cquired	er of e s I (A) or	6. D		isable a	sable and 7. Title and 7. Securities U		Amount of nderlying ecurity 8. Price		derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following		10. Ownership Form: Benefici Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(4	A) (D)		Date	e rcisable	Expira Date		Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)				
0.375% Convertible Senior Note due 2018	\$51.758	02/17/2017			D			25,	.000,000		(12)	11/15/	2018	Common Stock	491,338	(5)		0	I	See Footnote <sup>(4)</sup>	
1.25% Convertible Senior Note due 2020	\$51.758	02/17/2017			D			25,	.000,000		(12)	11/15/	2020	Common Stock	502,779	(5)		0	I	See Footnote <sup>(4)</sup>	
0.375% Convertible Senior Note due 2018	\$51.758	02/17/2017			D			228	,326,000		(12)	11/15/	2018	Common Stock	4,487,412	(7)		0	I	See Footnote <sup>(4)</sup>	
1.25% Convertible Senior Note due 2020	\$51.758	02/17/2017			D			243	,450,000		(12)	11/15/	2020	Common Stock	4,896,067	(7)		0	I	See Footnote <sup>(4)</sup>	
0.375% Convertible Senior Note due 2018	\$51.758	02/17/2017			D			5,6	674,000		(12)	11/15/	2018	Common Stock	111,514	(10)		0	I	See Footnote <sup>(4)</sup>	
1.25% Convertible Senior Note due 2020	\$51.758	02/17/2017			D			6,0	050,000		(12)	11/15/	2020	Common Stock	121,672	(10)		0	I	See Footnote <sup>(4)</sup>	

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
667 MADISON A	AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	
Street) NEW YORK	NY	10065
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person*	(2-17)
BAKER FELI	X	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
667 MADISON A	AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	
Street)	NINZ	10005
NEW YORK	NY	10065
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person* S. ADVISORS LP	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
667 MADISON A	AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	
Street) NEW YORK	NY	10065
NEW TORK	IVI	
(City)	(State) s of Reporting Person*	(Zip)
(Last) 667 MADISION	(First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	(Middle)
	NY	10065
NEW YORK	NY (State)	10065 (Zip)
NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother	(State)	
NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP	(Zip)
(City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)  667 MADISION  Street)	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First)	(Zip)
NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First)  AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	(Zip) (Middle)
(City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)  667 MADISION  Street)  NEW YORK  (City)	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	(Zip) (Middle) 10065
(City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)  667 MADISION  Street)  NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR  NY  (State)	(Zip) (Middle) 10065
(City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)  667 MADISION  Street)  NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  14159, L.P.  (Last)	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR  NY  (State) s of Reporting Person*	(Zip)  (Middle)  10065  (Zip)  (Middle)
(City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last)  667 MADISION  Street)  NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  14159, L.P.  (Last)	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR  NY  (State) s of Reporting Person*  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	(Zip)  (Middle)  10065  (Zip)  (Middle)
NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last) 667 MADISION  Street) NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  14159, L.P.  (Last) 667 MADISION	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR  NY  (State) s of Reporting Person*  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	(Zip)  (Middle)  10065  (Zip)  (Middle)
NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  Baker Brother  (Last) 667 MADISION  Street) NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  14159, L.P.  (Last) 667 MADISION  Street) NEW YORK  (City)  L. Name and Address  (City)  L. Name and Address	(State) s of Reporting Person* s Life Sciences LP  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR  NY  (State) s of Reporting Person*  (First) AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR	(Zip)  (Middle)  10065  (Zip)  (Middle)

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	New York
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Reflects shares of common stock of Incyte Corporation (the "Issuer") held directly by Julian C. Baker.
- 2. Reflects shares of common stock of the Issuer held directly by Felix J. Baker.
- 3. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in 33,410 shares of common stock of the Issuer directly held by FBB Associates. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker are the sole partners of FBB Associates. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held directly by FBB Associates except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that Julian C. Baker or Felix J. Baker is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 4. On February 17, 2017, the Issuer entered into a letter agreement with 667, L.P. ("667"), Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. ("Life Sciences") and 14159, L.P. ("14159" and together with 667 and Life Sciences, the "Funds") for the exchange of \$533.5 million aggregate principal amount of its convertible senior notes ("Exchange Agreement") consisting of \$259 million aggregate principal amount of 0.375% convertible Senior Notes due November 15, 2018 (the "2018 Notes") and \$274.5 million aggregate principal amount of 1.25% convertible senior notes due November 15, 2020 (the "2020 Notes") in exchange for an aggregate of 10,610,782 shares of common stock of the Issuer. The shares of common stock of the Issuer issued in exchange for the 2018 and 2020 Notes represent the number of shares into which these notes were convertible together with an additional negotiated number of shares.
- 5. Pursuant to the Exchange Agreement, 667 exchanged \$25,000,000 principal amount of 2018 Notes for 491,338 shares of common stock of the Issuer and exchanged \$25,000,000 principal amount of 2020 Notes for 502,779 shares of common stock of the Issuer.
- 6. Following the transactions reported herein, as a result of Felix J. Baker's and Julian C. Baker's ownership interest in Baker Biotech Capital (GP), LLC, Felix J. Baker and Julian C. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in 4,353,957 shares of common stock of the Issuer beneficially owned by 667, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., due to Baker Biotech Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from 667. Includes beneficial ownership of 1,418 shares issued pursuant to the Stock Incentive Plan in lieu of director retainer fees and 75,000 shares received previously from exercise of 75,000 stock options of the Issuer that were issued to Julian C. Baker in his capacity as a director of the Issuer, of which the fund may be deemed to own a portion.
- 7. Pursuant to the Exchange Agreement, Life Sciences exchanged \$228,326,000 principal amount of 2018 Notes for 4,487,412 shares of common stock of the Issuer and exchanged \$243,450,000 principal amount of 2020 Notes for 4,896,067 shares of common stock of the Issuer.
- 8. Following the transactions reported herein, as a result of Felix J. Baker's and Julian C. Baker's ownership interest in Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital (GP), LLC, Felix J. Baker and Julian C. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest 29,141,653 shares of common stock of the Issuer beneficially owned by Life Sciences, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P. is right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from Life Sciences.
- 9. Includes beneficial ownership of 1,418 shares issued pursuant to the Stock Incentive Plan in lieu of director retainer fees and 75,000 shares received previously from exercise of 75,000 stock options of the Issuer that were issued to Julian C. Baker in his capacity as a director of the Issuer, of which the fund may be deemed to own a portion.
- 10. Pursuant to the Exchange Agreement, 14159 exchanged \$5,674,000 principal amount of 2018 Notes for 111,514 shares of common stock of the Issuer and exchanged \$6,050,000 principal amount of 2020 Notes for 121,672 shares of common stock of the Issuer.
- 11. Following the transactions reported herein, as a result of Felix J. Baker's and Julian C. Baker's ownership interest in 14159 Capital (GP), LLC, Felix J. Baker and Julian C. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in 767,095 shares of common stock of the Issuer beneficially owned by 14159, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is 14159 Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is 14159 Capital (GP), LLC, due to 14159 Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from 14159. Includes beneficial ownership of 1,418 shares issued pursuant to the Stock Incentive Plan in lieu of director retainer fees and 75,000 shares received previously from exercise of 75,000 stock options of the Issuer that were issued to Julian C. Baker in his capacity as a director of the Issuer, of which the fund may be deemed to own a portion.
- 12. Immediately
- 13. The Adviser serves as the Investment Adviser to the Funds. In connection with the services provided by the Adviser, the Adviser receives an asset-based management fee that does not confer any pecuniary interest in the securities held by the Funds. Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC (the "Adviser GP") is the Adviser's sole general partner.
- 14. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker are principals of the Adviser GP. The Adviser has complete and unlimited discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held by the Funds. The general partners of the Funds relinquished to the Adviser all discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held by the Funds. Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP and the Adviser disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held directly by the Funds except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP or the Adviser is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

## Remarks:

Julian C. Baker is a director of Incyte Corporation (the "Issuer"). By virtue of his representation on the Board of Directors of the Issuer, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the reporting persons are deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer.

/s/ Julian C. Baker	02/22/2017
/s/ Felix J. Baker	02/22/2017
By: Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	02/22/2017
Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to 667, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., GP to 667, L.P. Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	
Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to BAKER BROTHERS LIFE SCIENCES, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., GP to Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. Name:Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/	02/22/2017
Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to 14159, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by 14159 Capital, L.P., GP to 14159, L.P. Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	02/22/2017
By: Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC, Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	<u>02/22/2017</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.